CONVENED:	
-----------	--

ADJOURNED:

LAKE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' MEETING DECEMBER 28, 2023 10:00 A.M.

JOHN R. HAMERCHECK, PRESIDENT RICHARD J. REGOVICH, COMMISSIONER JOHN PLECNIK, COMMISSIONER JASON BOYD, ADMINISTRATOR JENNIFER BELL, CLERK LEGAL COUNSEL

ROLL CALL

• PUBLIC COMMENT

RESOLUTIONS:

UTILITIES – Randy Rothlisberger

- 1. RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ESTIMATES OF COST IN THE AMOUNT OF \$33,000.00 FOR MAINE AVENUE WATERLINE EXTENSION IN PERRY TOWNSHIP (JOB NO. 23-49)(20231228\U01)(UT-9)
- 2. RESOLUTION CERTIFYING UNPAID WATER AND SEWER SUMS AND ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES TO THE LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR (20231228\U02)(UT-7)

JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES DEPARTMENT – Suzanne Casar

- 3. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT DIVISION TO ENTER INTO A IV-D SERVICE CONTRACT WITH THE LAKE COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS COURT FOR CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 (20231228\JFS01)(JFS-2)
- 4. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT DIVISION TO ENTER INTO A IV-D SERVICE CONTRACT WITH THE LAKE COUNTY JUVENILE COURT FOR CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 (20231228\JFS02)(JFS-2)
- 5. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT DIVISION TO ENTER INTO A IV-D SERVICE CONTRACT WITH THE LAKE COUNTY PROSECUTOR FOR CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 (20231228\JFS03)(JFS-2)
- 6. RESOLUTION APPROVING LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES VOUCHERS DATE OF WARRANT JANUARY 5, 2024 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$142,009.06(20231228\JFS04)(JFS-14)

COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE

- 7. RESOLUTION APPOINTING WILLIAM MARGALIS AND SCOTT TENNANT TO THE CITY OF WICKLIFFE TAX INCENTIVE REVIEW COUNCIL TO COMPLETE THE REMAINDER OF A THREE-YEAR TERM EXPIRING ON AUGUST 11, 2025 (20231228\C01)(B-196)
- 8. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE A RENEWAL ADDENDUM FOR THE CONTRACT WITH MEDICAL MUTUAL OF OHIO FOR THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES (20231228\C02)(INS)

- 9. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH RxBENEFITS FOR THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES(20231228\C03)(INS)
- 10. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR STOP LOSS INSURANCE WITH GRANULAR FOR THE LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SELF-INSURED MEDICAL BENEFIT PROGRAM, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024 (20231228\C04)(INS)

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

- 11. RESOLUTION APPROVING PAYMENT OF BILLS AS LISTED ON THE COMMISSIONERS' APPROVAL JOURNAL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,730,575.34(20231228\BC01)(C-4)
- 12. RESOLUTION APPROVING PURCHASE ORDERS AS LISTED ON THE COMMISSIONERS' PURCHASE ORDER APPROVAL JOURNAL IN THE AMOUNT OF \$585,188.74(20231228\BC02)(C-17)
- 13. RESOLUTION INCREASING AND DECREASING APPROPRIATIONS FOR VARIOUS GENERAL AND NON-GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS(20231228\BC03)(C-111)
- 14. RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CASH WITHIN VARIOUS GENERAL AND NON-GENERAL FUND ACCOUNTS (20231228\BC04)(C-111)

DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

- UTILITIES
- JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES
- COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
- CLERK
- LEGAL
- ENGINEER
- OLD BUSINESS
- NEW BUSINESS
- PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE SESSION

• Personnel - Employment

TIME	MOTION TO CONVENE EXECUTIVE SESSION:	 SECOND
TIME	RECESSED:	
TIME	MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING:	 SECOND

.....

NEXT REGULAR MEETING: 10:00 A.M., THURSDAY, JANUARY 4, 2024